
Northwest	
  High	
  School	
  Marching	
  Band	
  
Columbus	
  Marching	
  Festival	
  
	
  
Saturday,	
  October	
  10,	
  2015	
  
6:30	
  a.m.	
   Report	
  to	
  the	
  band	
  room,	
  get	
  instrument/music,	
  load	
  buses	
  
6:45	
  a.m.	
   Depart	
  for	
  Columbus	
  
8:15	
  a.m.	
   Arrive	
  in	
  Columbus,	
  get	
  into	
  uniform	
  
9:00	
  a.m.	
   Arrive	
  at	
  staging	
  area/assemble	
  instruments/warm	
  up	
  
10:00	
  a.m.	
   Parade	
  begins	
  on	
  13th	
  St.	
  in	
  Columbus	
  
~11:15	
  a.m.?	
   NW	
  ends	
  parade	
  route	
  near	
  Pioneer	
  Park	
  
	
   Get	
  out	
  of	
  uniform	
  
	
   Lunch	
  (provided	
  by	
  Music	
  Boosters)	
  at	
  the	
  buses	
  
12:15	
  p.m.	
   Transfer	
  to	
  Pawnee	
  Park	
  (Memorial	
  Stadium)	
  
12:30	
  p.m.	
   Use	
  restrooms,	
  change	
  into	
  uniform	
  
1:15	
  p.m.	
   Assembly	
  Area	
  
1:30	
  p.m.	
   at	
  Warmup	
  Area	
  
1:45	
  p.m.	
   Warmup	
  
2:15	
  p.m.	
   Move	
  to	
  Field	
  
2:30	
  p.m.	
   Northwest	
  Performance	
  at	
  the	
  Stadium	
  
2:45	
  p.m.	
   Class	
  D-­‐A	
  Awards	
  
3:00	
  p.m.	
   get	
  out	
  of	
  uniform,	
  pack	
  trailers,	
  watch	
  other	
  bands,	
  visit	
  restrooms,	
  concessions,	
  etc.	
  
4:00	
  p.m.	
   Class	
  AA	
  Awards	
  
4:15	
  p.m.	
   Load	
  buses,	
  depart	
  for	
  Grand	
  Island	
  
6:00	
  p.m.	
   Arrive	
  at	
  Northwest,	
  clean	
  up	
  and	
  head	
  home	
  
	
  
Notes:	
  

• We	
  will	
  wear	
  full	
  uniform:	
  	
  be	
  sure	
  to	
  have	
  2015	
  NW	
  band	
  shirts,	
  athletic	
  shorts,	
  black	
  socks,	
  hair	
  
up,	
  no	
  makeup,	
  no	
  jewelry,	
  etc.	
  

• The	
  parade	
  is	
  held	
  in	
  Columbus	
  on	
  13th	
  Stree,	
  from	
  29th	
  Ave.,	
  east	
  to	
  24th	
  Ave.	
  
• The	
  field	
  competition	
  is	
  held	
  at	
  Pawnee	
  Park,	
  Memorial	
  Stadium;	
  2200	
  26th	
  St,	
  Columbus,	
  NE	
  

68601	
  
• Lunch	
  will	
  be	
  provided	
  to	
  the	
  band	
  by	
  the	
  NW	
  Music	
  Boosters	
  
• If	
  you	
  plan	
  to	
  ride	
  home	
  with	
  your	
  parents	
  (not	
  on	
  the	
  bus),	
  you	
  will	
  need	
  to	
  turn	
  in	
  a	
  release	
  form,	
  

available	
  from	
  the	
  activities	
  office	
  at	
  Northwest	
  (Mrs.	
  Marron).	
  	
  This	
  must	
  be	
  signed	
  by	
  Mr.	
  
Sorenson	
  before	
  we	
  leave,	
  or	
  students	
  will	
  be	
  expected	
  to	
  ride	
  home	
  on	
  the	
  bus.	
  	
  (Plan	
  ahead	
  with	
  
a	
  short	
  week!)	
  

• Mr.	
  Pfanstiel’s	
  cell	
  phone	
  for	
  emergencies:	
  	
  308-­‐370-­‐9388	
  


